Options tendered under the Option Offer will be posted by ordinary post at the own risk
of the relevant Optionholders to the office of CMD in Hong Kong at Unit 2402, 24/
F, Alliance Building, 130-136, Connaught Road Central, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong for
collection as soon as possible, but in any event within seven (7) Business Days of the
date of receipt by the company secretary of CMD of duly completed PINK Form(s) of
Option Offer Acceptance and all relevant documents of title to render the acceptance
under the Option Offer complete and valid.

– 4 –

4. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF CMD

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of CMD (i) immediately prior
to the Offer Period (i.e. immediately prior to 4 January 2017); (ii) immediately prior
to the commencement of the Offers (i.e. immediately prior to 14 February 2017);
and (iii) immediately following the close of the Offers and as at the date of this joint
announcement:

Immediately prior to
the Offer Period

Immediately prior to
the commencement of

the Offers

Immediately following
the close of the Offers and

as at the date of
this joint announcement

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Substantial Shareholders

Mengniu 1,347,903,000 25.4% 1,347,903,000 22.0% 1,347,903,000 22.0%
Future Discovery Limited 0 0.0% 965,465,750

(Note 3)
15.7% 2,407,866,412 39.3%

Sub-total (Mengniu and
its Concert Parties)

1,347,903,000 25.4% 2,313,368,750 37.7% 3,755,769,412 61.3%

Success Dairy II 477,429,132 9.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Xinmu Holdings Co. Ltd 671,021,025 12.6% 671,021,025 10.9% 263,716,426

(Note 4)
4.3%

Yinmu Holdings Co. Ltd 446,465,419 8.4% 446,465,419 7.3% 263,703,294
(Note 4)

4.3%

Jinmu Holdings Co. Ltd 221,581,733
(Notes 1 & 2)

4.2% 221,581,733 3.6% 221,581,733 3.6%

Directors and Chief
Executives

Gao, Lina 4,800,000
(Notes 1 & 2)

0.1% 4,800,000 0.1% 4,800,000 0.1%

Other Public Shareholders 2,135,567,574 40.3% 2,474,169,779 40.4% 1,621,835,841
(Note 4)

26.5%

Total 5,304,767,883 100.0% 6,131,406,706
(Notes 2 & 3)

100.0% 6,131,406,706 100.0%

– 5 –

Notes:

1. Ms. Lina Gao is the legal and beneficial owner of 4,800,000 CMD Shares. In addition, Ms. Lina
Gao holds approximately 49.12% of the interests in Jinmu.

2. On 25 January 2017, 338,602,205 new CMD Shares were issued to the wholly-owned entities of
the Individuals by CMD pursuant to the terms of the June 16 SPA. The entirety of 338,602,205
CMD Shares are subject to the Lock-up and thus were not or were not in a position to be tendered
for acceptance under the Share Offer. Ms. Lina Gao and Jinmu have also given unconditional and
irrevocable confirmations and undertakings in writing to Mengniu and CMD that they would not